

## Finished Product Specification.

### Product Information.

Product Information	
Product Name	White Cooking Style Wine
Product Code	2105
Food Group Category	12.2 Condiments
Country of Manufacture	UK
Country of Re-Packing	UK
Product Description	Cooking style white wine produced from alcohol reduced red wine, with added sugar, salt flavours & colour.
Appearance	Typical straw coloured
Flavour/Aroma	Clean, acidic, typical white wine flavour/aroma. Free from any off flavours or aromas

Shel-Life	24 months
Shelf-Life once opened	3 months
Instructions for use	Ready to use condiment
Storage Conditions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Coding	MM/YY with a rolling batch code

Ingredient	Origin
Reduced alcohol white wine	UK
Colour E150a	UK
Flavour Grape skin extract	UK
Acidity regulator E330 citric acid	UK
Preservatives E220 <b>sulphur</b> dioxide	UK
Preservative E223 sodium metabisulphite	UK
Salt	UK
<i>Allergens see <b>bold</b></i>	

### Dietary, GMO & Ionisation Information.

Dietary Information	Yes/No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for coeliacs	Yes
GMO Information	
Free form GM protein or nucleic acid	Yes

Certification	Yes/No
Organic	No
Halal	No
Suitable for halal but not certified	Yes
Kosher	No
Suitable for kosher but not certified	Yes
Ionisation Information	
Is the product ionised	No

Reference	Issued On	Issue No.	Total Pages	Issued By	Approved By	Applicable
CKFPS-002	Mar 2021	003	4	CER	DM	All
Re-issue justification	Addition of packaging information			Date	29/05/24	

### Allergen Information.

Allergen Content	Product		Same Line		On Site	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
Milk & Milk derivatives		✓		✓		✓
Egg & egg derivatives		✓		✓		✓
Fish & derivatives		✓		✓		✓
Crustacean & derivatives		✓		✓		✓
Molluscs & derivatives		✓		✓		✓
Peanut & derivatives		✓		✓		✓
Nut & derivatives; namely almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia (or Queensland) nuts		✓		✓		✓
Sesame seeds & derivatives		✓		✓		✓
Soya		✓		✓		✓
Cereals containing gluten: namely: Wheat/Barley/Oats/Maize/Rye & derivatives		✓	✓		✓	
Celery, Celeriac & derivatives		✓		✓		✓
Mustard & derivatives		✓		✓		✓
Sulphites/Sulphur dioxide	✓		✓		✓	
Lupin & derivatives		✓		✓		✓

### Microbiological Information.

The pH of this product does not support the growth of pathogenic microorganisms. This negates the requirement for batch microbiological analysis.

- Periodic microbiological analysis is undertaken as part of our due diligence.

### Recommendations for use.

This product is ready to use as an ingredient/condiment.

### Analytical Information.

Parameter	Target
Alcohol content	<1%
pH	<3.5

Reference	Issued On	Issue No.	Total Pages	Issued By	Approved By	Applicable
CKFPS-002	Mar 2021	003	4	CER	DM	All
Re-issue justification		Addition of packaging information			Date	29/05/24

**Nutritional Information.**

	per 100g
Energy	87kJ/20kcal
Fat	0g
of which Saturates	0g
Carbohydrate	4.9g
of which Sugars	4.1g
Protein	0g
Salt	0.21g

**Statements.**

**Heavy Metals**

All appropriate raw materials used conform to regulation for heavy metals COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2023/915 of 25 April 2023 on maximum levels for certain contaminants in food.

**Pesticides**

All appropriate raw materials used conform to regulation for pesticides COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) Regulation (EC) No 396/2005, 23 February 2005 on maximum levels for certain contaminants in food.

**Packaging.**

All packaging is certified food-grade and complies to The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (England) Regulations 2012 / Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and any amendments thereafter.

Closure caps and seals are tamper-evident.

**Primary Packaging.**

Pack Size	Packaging	Material	Dimensions H x L x W mm	NIR Detectable	Weight	Recycled content	Recyclable
2.5L	Jerry can	HDPE - natural	223x146x102	Yes	80g +/- 5	Zero	Yes
5L	Jerry Can	HDPE - natural	287.5x180x130.5	Yes	125g +/- 4	Zero	Yes
20L	Drum	HDPE - natural	372.1x240x295	Yes	800g +/- 25	Zero	Yes
1000L	IBC with security tag	HDPE natural coloured with steel cage	1200 x 1000 x 1170	Yes	61kg Steel cage 25kg	Zero	Yes
	Tamper evident cap 2.5l/5L	Polypropylene (PP) White	38mm	Yes	4.6 g +/- 0.3	Zero	Yes
	Tamper evident cap 20L	Polypropylene (PP) Black		No		Zero	<b>Yes</b>

Reference	Issued On	Issue No.	Total Pages	Issued By	Approved By	Applicable
CKFPS-002	Mar 2021	003	4	CER	DM	All
Re-issue justification		Addition of packaging information			Date	29/05/24

**Secondary Packaging.**

Pack Size	Packaging	Material	Dimensions LxWxH	Weight (Kg)	Recycled content	Recyclable
8x2.5L	Outer case	Cardboard	438x303x239	0.369	90%	Yes
2x5L	Outer case	Cardboard	276x193x292	0.206	90%	Yes
4x5L	Outer case	Cardboard	378x278x294	0.346	90%	Yes
1x20L	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Yes
	Outer case tape	Polypropylene (PP)				Yes

**Tertiary Packaging.**

Packaging	Material	Dimensions	Weight	Recycled content	Recyclable
Wooden pallet	Wood	1200x1000	32kg	n/a	Yes
Pallet wrap	Polyethylene	-	265g	30%	Yes

**Labelling Information.**

**Primary Label:**

- Product name
- Volume
- Ingredient declaration
- Allergen information
- Storage information
- Name & address of packer
- BBE & batch code information (MM/YY)

**Outer Case Information.**

- Product name
- Allergen information
- Storage information
- Name & address of packer
- BBE & batch code information (MM/YY)
- Bar code
- Logo where applicable

Reference	Issued On	Issue No.	Total Pages	Issued By	Approved By	Applicable
CKFPS-002	Mar 2021	003	4	CER	DM	All
Re-issue justification		Addition of packaging information			Date	29/05/24

Chef's Kitchen Authorisation:			
Name	Position	Signature	Date
<b>Customer Acceptance:</b>			
Please sign and return this to Chef's Kitchen Ltd. Failure to do so with 14days of receipt of the specification will signify acceptance of the contents herein.			
Signed On behalf of (insert company name)			
Name	Position	Signature	Date

Uncontrolled

Reference	Issued On	Issue No.	Total Pages	Issued By	Approved By	Applicable
CKFPS-002	Mar 2021	003	4	CER	DM	All
Re-issue justification		Addition of packaging information		Date	29/05/24	